LNHS PTSA General Meeting — Tuesday, May 17, 2022 - 6:30pm

Board Members and Chairs — Those in attendance are noted in red:

Christal Feldman

Suzanne Arnold

Erika Remley
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Board Position Email

President

Treasurer

1st VP - Membership
Recording Secretary
Corresponding Secretary

Advisor

Staff Liaison

Bookkeeper

Membership co-chair
Communications

Web Master

Staff Appreciation co-chair
Staff Appreciation co-chair
Fundraising co-chair
Fundraising co-chair

9th Grade Rep

ChristalFeldman@yahoo.com

Michelle@Adamick.com
Dana.Dutch81@gmail.com
Nev931052@gmail.com
info@LNHSPTSA.com

suzarnold@mindspring.com
Kari.Grimm@ocps.net
carriehoward@live.com
sweetness9790@gmail.com
Jade.m.Mcphee@gmail.com
ErikaRemley@gmail.com
CheliSigler@gmail.com
anmaduga@gmail.com
Clpl7@bellsouth.net
Stacydfoxl@yahoo.com
ARSorbet@gmail.com

Erica Hechler
Jade McPhee
Stacy Fox

Cell Phone

407-620-0411
972-358-6171
407-883-5284
407-803-3141
407-312-5462

407-719-6885
407-947-3828
407-310-8803
407-375-8855
813-447-5881
407-222-7765
317-679-9205
321-662-8939
321-439-8655
407-883-1223
407-701-8614

Amy Sorbet

Meeting called to order at 6:39pm by Christal Feldman. Welcomed special guests listed below and attendees streaming on FB Live.

Agenda:
1. Approval of Past Minutes (April):

a. Motioned by: Suzanne Arnold and Sophia Rogers ~ b.  Motion carries.

2. Monthly Financial Report (April): Starting Balance: $5,217.26  Ending Balance: $2,894.15
a. Motioned by: Brenda Meadows and Cheli Sigler b.  Motion carries.

President and Committee Updates:

PTSA Membership Update: We have confirmed 556 paid memberships. LNHS PTSA received the SILVER MEMBERSHIP Award from OCCPTA!
Fundraising: Legacy Bricks were installed for the Spring and will be available to purchase in August for Fall Installation, Amazon Smile Ongoing.

Staff Appreciation: Teachers & Staff received Color Changing Tumblers and Coupons for Staff Appreciation Week, along with a Breakfast
on May 4th. Community Partners were recognized at the meeting for their support during Staff Appreciation Week.

End of Year Recognition: Christal Feldman recognized the 2021-2022 outgoing Board Members & the 2022-2023 incoming board members...
Christal Feldman - President

Brenda Meadows - VP of Membership

Carrie Howard - Treasurer

Gabrielle Nguyen - Recording Secretary

Sophia Rogers - Corresponding Secretary

PRIDE AWARD: Kari Grimm was recognized for being nominated for the OCCPTA STAR Award and received the LNHS PTSA PRIDE Award.
Senior OCCPTA Scholarships: Christal Feldman recognized Ginger Arnold and Evan Nguyen for receiving County Scholarships.

OCCPTA Essential Pieces Awards: Christal Feldman announced that LNHS PTSA was recognized as a Golden Orange PTSA and received the
following awards at the recent banquet...PTSA Unit of the Year, Family Engagement Award and Volunteer of the Year (Suzanne Arnold)

Learn with Lions Tutoring Club: Suzanne Arnold recognized virtual tutoring club students for receiving the Gold Presidential Service Award;
she also recognized our Community Partners with the Lake Nona Regional Chamber of Commerce (Hope Perez & Stu Gutter),
Tutoring Club was presented with a certificate by Melanie Williams, Outgoing OCCPTA President.
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Volunteers: Christal announced the open committee chair and program coordinator positions that are available and are listed on the website.
Communications; Remind Texts, Email Newsletter, Facebook and Instagram. Member and Non-Member Survey will be sent over the summer.
Following the meeting, Learn with Lions Tutoring Club - Student Q&A Panel.

Our next General Meeting will take place in August. Stay tuned for more information over the summer.

Meeting adjourned at 7:25pm by Christal Feldman.

National PTA - www.PTA.org

FL PTA - www.FloridaPTA.org

Orange County Council of PTA/PTSA - www.OCCPTA.org

LNHS PTSA - www.LNHSPTSA.com




