LNHS PTSA General Meeting – Tuesday, May 17, 2022 - 6:30pm

Board Members and Chairs - Those in attendance are noted in red:



Christal Feldman	Michelle Adamick	Dana Dutch	Evan Nguyen	Erica Hechler	FIGH SCHOOL	
Suzanne Arnold	Kari Grimm	Carrie Howard	Brenda Meadows	Jade McPhee		
Erika Remley	Cheli Sigler	Angie Garcia	Carrie Palumbo	Stacy Fox	Amy Sorbet	
Name	Board Position	Email		Cell Phone		
Christal Feldman	President	<u>ChristalFe</u>	<u>ldman@yahoo.com</u>	407-620-0411		
Michelle Adamick	Treasurer	<u>Michelle@</u>	Adamick.com	972-358-6171		
Dana Dutch	1st VP - Membership	Dana.Dute	ch81@gmail.com	407-883-5284		
Evan Nguyen	Recording Secretary	<u>Nev93105</u>	2@gmail.com	407-803-3141		
Erica Hechler	Corresponding Secretar	y <u>info@LNF</u>	ISPTSA.com	407-312-5462		
Chairs						
Suzanne Arnold	Advisor	<u>suzarnold</u>	@mindspring.com	407-719-6885		
Kari Grimm	Staff Liaison	Kari.Grim	m@ocps.net	407-947-3828		
Carrie Howard	Bookkeeper	<u>carriehow</u>	vard@live.com	407-310-8803		
Brenda Meadows	Membership co-chair	sweetnes	s9790@gmail.com	407-375-8855		
Jade McPhee	Communications	Jade.m.M	cphee@gmail.com	813-447-5881		
Erika Remley	Web Master	<u>ErikaRem</u>	ey@gmail.com	407-222-7765		
Cheli Sigler	Staff Appreciation co-ch	nair <u>CheliSigle</u>	r@gmail.com	317-679-9205		
Angie Garcia	Staff Appreciation co-ch	nair <u>anmaduga</u>	a@gmail.com	321-662-8939		
Carrie Palumbo	Fundraising co-chair	<u>Clp17@be</u>	ellsouth.net	321-439-8655		
Stacy Fox	Fundraising co-chair	Stacydfox	<u>1@yahoo.com</u>	407-883-1223		
Amy Sorbet	9th Grade Rep	ARSorbet	@gmail.com	407-701-8614		
Masting called to order at 6:20nm by Christel Foldman, Walcomed anapial guarte listed below and attendeed streaming on FRI						

Meeting called to order at 6:39pm by Christal Feldman. Welcomed special guests listed below and attendees streaming on FB Live.

Agenda:

1.	Approval of Past Minutes (April):
----	-----------------------------------

- a. Motioned by: Suzanne Arnold and Sophia Rogers b.
- Monthly Financial Report (April): Starting Balance: \$5,217.26

 Motioned by: Brenda Meadows and Cheli Sigler
- Ending Balance: \$2,894.15

Motion carries.

b. Motion carries.

President and Committee Updates:

PTSA Membership Update: We have confirmed 556 paid memberships. LNHS PTSA received the SILVER MEMBERSHIP Award from OCCPTA!

Fundraising: Legacy Bricks were installed for the Spring and will be available to purchase in August for Fall Installation, Amazon Smile Ongoing.

Staff Appreciation: Teachers & Staff received Color Changing Tumblers and Coupons for Staff Appreciation Week, along with a Breakfast on May 4th. Community Partners were recognized at the meeting for their support during Staff Appreciation Week.

End of Year Recognition: Christal Feldman recognized the 2021-2022 outgoing Board Members & the 2022-2023 incoming board members... Christal Feldman - President Brenda Meadows - VP of Membership Carrie Howard - Treasurer Gabrielle Nguyen - Recording Secretary Sophia Rogers - Corresponding Secretary

PRIDE AWARD: Kari Grimm was recognized for being nominated for the OCCPTA STAR Award and received the LNHS PTSA PRIDE Award.

Senior OCCPTA Scholarships: Christal Feldman recognized Ginger Arnold and Evan Nguyen for receiving County Scholarships.

OCCPTA Essential Pieces Awards: Christal Feldman announced that LNHS PTSA was recognized as a Golden Orange PTSA and received the following awards at the recent banquet...PTSA Unit of the Year, Family Engagement Award and Volunteer of the Year (Suzanne Arnold)

Learn with Lions Tutoring Club: Suzanne Arnold recognized virtual tutoring club students for receiving the Gold Presidential Service Award; she also recognized our Community Partners with the Lake Nona Regional Chamber of Commerce (Hope Perez & Stu Gutter), Tutoring Club was presented with a certificate by Melanie Williams, Outgoing OCCPTA President.

Volunteers: Christal announced the open committee chair and program coordinator positions that are available and are listed on the website. Communications: Remind Texts, Email Newsletter, Facebook and Instagram. Member and Non-Member Survey will be sent over the summer. Following the meeting, Learn with Lions Tutoring Club - Student Q&A Panel. Our next General Meeting will take place in August. Stay tuned for more information over the summer. Meeting adjourned at 7:25pm by Christal Feldman.

National PTA - <u>www.PTA.org</u> FL PTA - <u>www.FloridaPTA.org</u> Orange County Council of PTA/PTSA - <u>www.OCCPTA.org</u> LNHS PTSA - <u>www.LNHSPTSA.com</u>